Form PTO-1595

RFC( 100/53003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ΞR Patent and Trademark Office

5.14 BPATE	ENTS ONLY  Attorney Docket No.: 81850.0044				
	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Koji SHIMOBAYASHI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment  Execution Date: December 6, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD. 43-2, 2-chome, Hatagaya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/169,698  B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/169,698  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  Total number of applications and patents involved:  Total number of applicat					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 7 ] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Los Angeles, CA 90071	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
	50-1314				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Anthony J. Orler  Date: May 14, 2003					
·[····································	x Assignments				
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

**PATENT REEL: 014076 FRAME: 0098** 

	·				
	rm PTO-1595 0! -09 -2003 3-92		OVER LETTER	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	\ 102332654	•		Attorney Docket No.: 81850.0044	
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	COIU un	attached original docum	nents or copy thereof.	
1. Add	Name of conveying party(ies):  Koji SHIOMOBAYASHI  ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD.</li> <li>43-2, 2-chome, Hatagaya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan</li> </ol>			
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	Execution Date: December 6, 2002				
		Ad	ditional name(s) & address(	es) attached?  Yes  No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	tion data	of the application is:		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executive Restaut Application No. (c) 20/450 000				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/169,698	В.	Patent No.(s)	And the state of t	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	6. To	tal number of applications a	nd patents invelved: 1 1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
		<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>			
		8. De	posit account number:		
			50	D-1314	
		(A	ttach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
۵	Statement and signature.				
<b>J</b> .	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum</li> </ol>				
To the best of my showledge and believe, the tologoling is that and correct and any attached copy is a face copy of the digital accumulation.					

Date:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

December 31, 2002

PATENT REEL: 014076 FRAME: 0099

01/08/2003 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Anthony J. Orler

00000207 29169698

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 OP

## COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS.

## EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM NON-RECORDABLE

RECORDED: 05/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 014076 FRAME: 0100